Edgar Filing: KELLOGG CO - Form 4

KELLOGG (CO								
Form 4									
June 02, 201	4								
FORM	1 4								PPROVAL
	UNITED S		RITIES Al shington,			NGE (COMMISSION	OMB Number:	3235-0287
Check thi								Expires:	January 31
if no long subject to Section 1	5 STATEM	ENT OF CHAN	F CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES					Estimated average burden hours per	
Form 4 or	r							response	
Form 5 obligation	*	uant to Section				-			
may cont			•	•	- ·		f 1935 or Sectio	n	
See Instru 1(b).	uction	30(h) of the In	ivestment (Compan	y Act	t of 19	40		
(Print or Type F	Responses)								
KELLOGG	ddress of Reporting Po W K FOUNDATI		r Name and	Ticker or '	Tradin	g	5. Relationship of Issuer	f Reporting Per	son(s) to
TRUST	KELLO	KELLOGG CO [K]				(Check all applicable)			
(Last)		f Earliest Tra Day/Year)	ansaction			DirectorX10% Owner			
THE BANK	OF NEW YORK		•				Officer (give	e title Oth	er (specify
MELLON T	RUST CO. NA, 5	00					below)	below)	
GRANT ST	REET, ROOM 15	1-0410							
	(Street)	4. If Am	endment, Dat	e Original			6. Individual or Jo	oint/Group Fili	ng(Check
	Filed(Mo	Filed(Month/Day/Year)				Applicable Line)			
PITTSBUR	GH, PA 15258						Form filed by C _X_ Form filed by Person	One Reporting Pe More than One R	
(City)	(State) (Z	Zip) Tab	le I - Non-De	erivative S	Securi	ties Ac	quired, Disposed o	f, or Beneficia	lly Owned
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year	n Date, if TransactionAcquired (A) or Code Disposed of (D)))	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
			Code V	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		
Common Stock	05/30/2014	05/30/2014	S	5,975	D	\$ 69	72,411,415 (1)	D <u>(1)</u>	

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

Edgar Filing: KELLOGG CO - Form 4

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactic Code (Instr. 8)	5. onNumber of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)		ate	Secur	ınt of rlying	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secu Bene Owna Follo Repo Trans (Instr
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

Reporting Owners

	Relationships						
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
KELLOGG W K FOUNDATION TRUST THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST CO. NA 500 GRANT STREET, ROOM 151-0410 PITTSBURGH, PA 15258		X					
KELLOGG W K FOUNDATION ONE MICHIGAN AVENUE EAST BATTLE CREEK, MI 49017-4058		Х					
Signatures							
Natalie M. Boggs, Senior Associate, The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A., as Corporate Trustee of the W.K. Kellogg Foundation Trust, and signing for the W.K. Kellogg Foundation pursuant to a power of attorney dated 11/29/2011							

Date

Explanation of Responses:

- If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

**Signature of Reporting Person

72,411,415 shares were owned following the reported transaction by the W.K. Kellogg Foundation Trust (the "Trust") of which Wenda W. Moore, LaJune Montgomery Tabron, James M. Jenness, and The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A. are Trustees and (1) the W.K. Kellogg Foundation (the "Foundation") is the sole beneficiary.

Remarks:

The sales reported on this Form 4 were made pursuant to trading instructions, given by the W.K. Kellogg Foundation Trust on

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. D Option (4) \$ 71.0302/14/2006 A 33,000 02/14/200902/14/2016 Common Stock 33,000 \$ 0 33,000 D

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships							
, of the second s	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other				
Sullivan Timothy E 250 PIEDMONT AVENUE ATLANTA, GA 30308			Corp. EVP & Chief Info. Off.					
Signatures								
Raymond D. Fortin, Attorney-i Sullivan	n-Fact for	r Timothy E.	02/16/2006					
<u>**</u> Signature of Report	rting Person		Date					

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Because the stock fund component of the 401(k) Plan is accounted for in unit accounting, the number of share equivalents varies based on the closing price of SunTrust stock on the applicable measurement date.
- (2) The phantom stock units were acquired under SunTrust Banks, Inc.'s 401(k) excess benefit plan. These securities convert to common stock on a one-for-one basis.
- (3) Granted pursuant to the SunTrust Banks, Inc. 2000 Stock Plan.
- (4) Granted pursuant to the SunTrust Banks, Inc. 2004 Stock Plan.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.